
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1064
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2013
REVIEW OF SC/ST SCHEMES
Bhagat Shri Sudarshan

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Planning Commission has formulated a committee to review the schemes pertaining to the development of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Committee has submitted its report and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Committee has made any recommendation to the Central Government to purchase private land and distribute it among landless dalits and tribals; and

(e) if so, whether the Central Government has accepted the said recommendation of the Committee and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND PLANNING (SHRI RAJEEV SHUKLA)

(a) : No Sir,

(b) to (e): Question does not arise
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